7

/
7

15

[T

T E Yt kn

RIBEUBTOLAL

¢
Y

o
s

=

RN

4
¢
7

a7

/

/

L

£17]

<‘y<g 000 00s-H g

4

HOLGIOY % 000 -6

e g

o

Yol




R B NPRReSRE A B AR ANANE BRI NS AL S
FARSL MJSEN €O LTD J000F SRICE R 16488

TN

roTATOR (/)

1 Lewer Mousing S8000260
2 Upper Housing S2000361
3 M6 Split Washer 58000362
4 M6X20 Screw S§8000363
5 Ball Bearing 58000364
6  Socket Gasket 58000365 = o :
7 Sacket ~ss000se= SE (006 ¢ O
8 3X10 Tapping Screw 58000367
9  Inner Housing Seal Plate £8000368
10 Binding Screw 58000369
11 Inner Housing 58000270
12 M3X8 Screw 38000371
13 DC Motor M2190017
14  Motor Mount, Plate 58000372
16 M3X6 Screw 58000373
16 Lower Gearboyx Plate 58000374
17 M3X8 Screw 58000375
18 Coil Spring 580003786
12 Spring Winder £80002377
20 M3X3 Setscrew 58000378
21 Motor Pinion Gear 58000379
22 25mm “E” Ring 58000380
23  Gearshaft (include No.33) =

24 Gear Agg'y A 58000381
25 Qear Ass'y C 88000382
26 Sandwich Gear #1 58000382
27 Not Used 58000384
28 Not Used 38000385
29 Divider Gear #1 58000386
30 Divider Gear #2 58000387
31 -~ $80003883
32 Spacer Bushing 58000389
33 Upper Gearbox Plale Ass'y S8000350
34 M6X6 Bolt 88000391
35 Rotation Limiter 28000392
36 Rotation Ring S80003923
37 Limit Switch $8000294
38 M3X16 Screw 58000395
39 Pot. Mounting Plats 58000396
4Q) Binding Screw 88000397

41 Potentiometer (include No 42, 43, 44) Q8000420
42 Pot. Flat Washer =
43 Pot. Lock Washer -

44  Pot. Not =

45 Fot Gear #1 58000397
46 Pot. Gear Setscrew S8000398
47 Pot. Gear #2 58000389
48 Mast Clamp 58000400
49 MBX70 Bolt 58000401
50 8 mm Split Washer 58000402
51 M8S8 Nut $2000403
52 8 mim Washer 58000404
63 8 mm Split Wazher 58000405

54 MB8X25 Bolt 58000408



2420982 % s — av
q‘e REZEFHNEID 24 — i

€O T _Lyixg < — ) i nE

¥ It el 3 v‘\wbm 1 s i

B K| HENE |8 W t‘ﬁ » n,a.i% 2w W Jwlvials]
N .

YITITdINGY Dxdocol-b

\ 6,8\//\/,\,

;\\1\ - i&n




ToAY UAT I OMTTATN A 1T
el YARSTOYUSEN OO LTC

Atjfﬁ"’l(})UT)Q o B AV A
CoNTROLLER  (Y/2.]

No.  Description Yaesu P/N
1 Front Pane! 38001809
2 Switch Panel 58000441
3 3X8 Screw 58000824
4 Name Plate (G-1000DXC) $8001807
5 Not Used -

6 Name Plate (G-25800DXC) 58001808

7 Not Used -

B Not Used -

8 Not Used -
10 Speed Control VR E8100836
11 Preset VR Q8000423
12 Reset SW Assy 58100837
13 Reset Knob 38000444
14 Speed Control Knob 88000442
15 Preset Knob 58001810
16 Power SW Mounting Flate 53000449
17 Power SW 58100838
18 M3X8 Screw 58000039
19 Power SW Kniab 58000448
20 Inzulater Sleeve 88001811
21 L/R Kneb 38000445
22 Swith Spring 58000448
23 L/R Knok Fixing Metal 58000447
24 L/R 5W Mounting Plats 58000864
23 L/R SW Assy 58100839
26 3X8 Screw 52000865
27 Dial Mounting Plate 58000454
28 Gear Base 58000811
29 Insulator Sheet 58001812
30 VR Gontrol 58100317
21 Moter M2190008
32 M2.6X5 Screw $8000788
33 Collar 88000795
34 3X58.5 Spacer 58000704
35 Large Pulley $800078%
36 Pulley 88000787
37 Rubber Belt 53000738
38 Gaar ¢ 53000457
39 Gear #2 58000456
40 VR Gear 58000159
41 M3X3 Set Screw 58000793
42 "E” Ring 58000791
43 Dail Scale 58000452
44 Eyelet 58000797
45 Lamp Q1000068
46 Scotch Tape 58001813
47 Spacer 88000167
48 3X10 Serew 20000025
49 indicator Neadle 58000455
50 Direction Sheet 58000473
51 Glear Caver 88000451
52 Bezel 38000450
53 LED (32090418
54 Chassis 38000870
55 Fusy Helder 38100754
56 Fuse (125V 1A) 58100847
27 Not Used -
58 Fuse (BA:G-1000DXC} QooQ0n2%5
59 Fuse (5A:G-2800DXC) Q0000027
60 Board Spacer #| 58001661

61 Power PCB Asay {G-1000DXC) 58100840
62 Power PCE Aszay (G-2300DX0)  S8100841
63 Not Ussd -

L Hir
rel

I~>



CONTROLLER (%2

64 Terminal

65 Taerminal Stopper Plate
66 IX8 Screw

67 Not Used

68 Powsr Transformer

59 Not Used

79 Power Transformer

71 Mé4X10 Screw

72 M4 Nut

73 Heat Sink Chassis

74 Board Spacer #2

75 Main PCB Asgy (G-10000XC)
/8 Main FCB Assy (G-2800DXC)
77 Not Used

78 Ingulater Sheet

78 Transistor (G-1000DXC)
80 Transistor (G-2800DXC)
81 M3X8 Sgrew

82 Bridge Diode

83 M3X8 Screw

84 Not Used

85 Not Used

88 Power Cord (EU)

87 Power Cord (UK)

€8 Power Cord Clamp A

89 Fower Cord Glamp B

90 M4X8 Screw

91 Rear Cover

92 Cover

93 Robber Foot

94

95

96

87

98

99

)

£8100757
S8001663
38001814

$8100848 #?

$8100349
$8000847
$8000848
S8001815
56000281
58100842
S8100843

58001818
G3351980R
(3351200R
58001817
(32090437
58001817

58100850
58100851
S8001819
58001820
58001818
58001821
58001822
58000472

EZiaT i+ GG CEECL )T FERSASOONAS000 T
BRLACImI U6 45 S8 6 40 WERRLNT045499Y i



S |

CEDHTEON
! _ UPDMIL MB_JUNE YRS
) MUSEN £0..LTD

..................................................................................................... L
......................................................................... ;
. i
_" P 03 RUTATER UMY
P oteunt fin W2 (GCALE LAMP} (OVER-LAF [T AT R A
: A CONTROLLFR DN ExT. CONTROL azv 100ma1  INDICATERE AZ VMUTH [TNDITUATOR e :
" o i A o DMF- 38R LT :
p BCHCH ——(00RLE8 |— & § AT TN R :
H J1004 e N ; \ '
; ~ or . W R \> ¢ / - ulm 7\“ Y= ||_ :
) [ 3 7 { N v )
m T.. Lve Z Y o6 e J "\ N
: [ , ’ g 4 x b S0 e m4 S
: WHITA - W N g CHIL T @ e s , . i i
T TTTTT T T T < Um_zq T //NS o SYNCARON I ZF e - —C ESR
: ﬂ« & 6 r\ o o T K FIRcU g |@ \ ST ) T_:nmﬂ‘:cz: A ¥ ."
: N~ . T m_,pr.a m @ e //5 a0 :ﬂo\\. PRINT CHRCNT ﬁlﬁ .
: e R e .. S - S BOARD . ‘

: — e , . — & VR Tl YABGOM- 160 | =
f o bl LIETRN! WIG-8 YABGO?-101C & RA2BYS008, RF-5101 -0 6o ) !
: AR — = : - ol : BN w© D
H g i @ 1T = * _/-‘C; m. u co
: — ® [=3 ro LT @ — "~ - | ® = ' N
: N R Lo T : _ X ] B R Ll ? ; b
: PTY EONLR TRANSS VAJV - wwl_T‘_ = 11’ D
b E1-28-F- 3 y & SN SUNNPUUT——_ U o ¥ Eo x z !
A N A et o @@ L ! gos |9 &89 50
L } - F el 4165 i “Lalf 5 § 0
v GOWER SWIITH i 27 : O P P 4 b Cod
: S - 229500 — "™ . PRESE} SWITCH ;s_m,n )i I -
: o " e e alet- - - L
H _— ] ! - HE L N P ) @ Hipoa v
. o i - i R AL P B DS T e s .
Lo ol s 6. 58 ! AL 8 lelen-— - — 2 T e ~ L
A | | - : A o lala W2 - : Dl
. o7 i O i o wis-t e = N
m_ W\.l.l:u 1_ : v 24 T !.!l_ L dV‘v,rﬁk Nk h \A’ ﬂ M
T ‘ f ] T wwe | e M 7 bk il el e 4
H 53 LEHT RUTATE ! ! L :
H ~| eal ot SWITTH ! ' ! , :
m e il . - o T . R A 2673008 H
A e B B = T _ | [9®¢ wC.WﬂXJ ; w113 e i
H —t— Ed 1 N HE T B B
: ﬂm DEQ 1 ELP-GANY i ! Su RICHI ROTATE o PROBLOOY ; y u
— - ! x 1 e~ |~
: W_u THE P2 ELR-GANVF 3 ; = e : =z '
: e T : j "
; i LPB3  YABLUZ-ICX a1 CONNECT I ON :
" e I e A e ——+z (O A CABLL :
" L - - \|/_ \NJ/ A O :
; - o]~ o V_J N
: e A e Te DS 1A 582, wie 0| & bl _._mu ol s \M/ b A ¥ o :
: <5 No. 19165 250v .ﬂr a. L S o BEEHEEN ; (&) Q\ ] ,_.1 B -w,I.'J\ n_ "
e & ¥ T "
: . - b :
: - % FHY  GUSF ML DOR m ELR-0GY - S ;
' = FH- RO2 ) P | N.C-207 -RM B
: e S G ol ; e e T e
: ﬁ;t wed®| e e )
" N0 ICT2¢; yoorTTTTs wirs !
“ S R e . (ECTION Cak 23 e —— .
: A, coro stopeen ot P CONNECTION CABLE | “
T cM-i28 Lo it .
................... s R — "
PE? & o [ _ :
PS-UNIT s Co L I ~ v ;
: PRINT o :
PV PGECR CORDS et . P ;
UK YNOSD] (0 vH CIRCUIT BOARD o _ “ - ,_
EU. HE- 1 A0V VHY YE-8H02-102C e :
: , Jz ELP-(&Y :
” CTTTON  DIAGRANM WOIW1 G- 1GO0DAC —
: 369000,7 4 MA T N-ASTY




a1’ " ‘00 NESAW NSIVA

661 SNNA(_12  31vadn 6001

AV 92 31lvd

14q

1

AB+

s5a
5XaD001-5 __1500W Wvaovid %0018
HDLIMS
LIALT
s
{SZ INDARDONAS)
IANIOA HOLOW HOLIMS rse. PEL] 1o3x
¥OL0ILIG FdIvioE Liwi 12010 52010 09010
zoﬁwmoL 20m ss 100178 »301D 1O ra
e
YA LAY
HOLIAS HOLIAS IOVU.LNOD
£20TD 22010 q83dS
e ExA
HOLIAS wIATAG WIAI SO HOLIAS
1ot T — oAy S1Vi0¥ 1437
1d0d Ligio 1 s101D vs
TOUILNGD N —— | ozoto
TYNEILX3 1 |
yoOlr _ _ 1 .
e HOLIAS [ w=oiims HOLIAS
¥3d4ng 01010 €1010 ALVLION LHOTY
2-8E01D es
dWy ¥344N8 HOL1MS on HOl1MS
2-8£01D 12010 22014 €eolo [ aggd
. T
! i
HOLIMS EA rQV
FQOW “rav HOLIAS HOLlimS 13sTA4
ITvos T1nd
ITos dota seo1e A._ SE01D A
a33ds 0%, {ora) [y -
HOLINS BA POV
TAAIGA }  O¥LNOD S3i87 Wy o¢ 1353ud
woLo3i3a ONIAOK 1-0 Le010 ¥ILVLO0E 1-.0010 IO N
NO11is0od 2-60010 i-L0010
- y AV DQ
AB £-80010 1
(32 NDWHONAS) : 1-60010 g2y
¥OLOA _||VIL 1001Q
ONIAOW -G i .
] ! 1
) ¥24d0LS ¥Id4OLS HOLINS ¥3IA14Q HOLIMS |
(321 NONHONAS) ONTAGR 1T ONIAOW 1°0Q ONIAOA L14Z7 2OLOW 1°Q DRIAGH LHD 1% ! o33
| 2-8001D 1-8001D 1-q 20010 1.0 ! BE0TD
i
FOLVOAN! w 1 | >3A+I|IL
Noilozula | | 1 -
Loy LNiod r ¥IAIEQ Q31 SNIAOM T -a o1 IO
c1 ’
— = SOD1D R0OID
WILIYO1GN] 7 SODTHA ¥-80010 R
dv1-3A0 A8 €0010 10010

THD9-0G:
vs ‘0:v
AQYZ-D23OV:A

{Ild 40 QISNI)
gsnd FANIVEESWALIISL




GL1 03 N3ISNA NS3VA . e I e ————— .
§657 SN 81 _3Lvadn 8661 SnOC_L_31vd : :
NGTLI03 5080048 ' 338 : e I 1 :
p—" ASSV-N|VHN+ /000EBE1V-8 " 350 H ;
2 ' ! > :
T%G0001-0 300N nvoovia_ NOTIJ3NNOD : ® W < 18\ £ W S : 2H08-08
: 4 2 ve 3sh4 s e ! AOVZ-0ZZOV
: o H
E] -l 1]
........................................................... R _ > ;
A30-873 Z0 b :
! t
Pl D\ Cr——7EF oanex i
hl%@ @ v 2201 -208§-YA @& —g=r 20  (-ZHAASO/K 1-3H N3
H 3 @ 1 L4-ZHAASO/H 10SONA 3N
& @A b oyvog L1IN3HID SO0 s : o Bana 1
.@ @. I iNI¥g g|® TETR : Q
Vo =|= LINR-Sd @O r=m ;
M i | @ oD .
P s |9 28d @W 7618 : =
um-now..w.vz ' " ~ r\.u_ B aotaas? O N. N:z.u ..... =
I Bzz- .
€Z1M  378vD NDILI3NNDD 1 o © 18 ¥3ado1s 0u03 \J/ :
U U S [alolslelelele)
........................................ : [alelelelelelo) .
-£02-0TN H % zom-rs '
. o8- = :
Ag0-¥73 (80070H SN iHZ = H
= zié 4 Amw '
L g £ =] H
_OO N t £) (¢ = | |« = =€ | %mmm :
-3 ® szt RS P - 1 ISEREE T (vi ADSZI SE1BI°ON H
y TR v T TS B '
u@ ~ z) (& U o [on fa s [ 1L 7e asna CQ :
378v3 —) G - . zim :
NOT LIINNDD g ¢l ofol-coseva  €8d | % :
= % o 1 ' :
= = L o—rt H
Bl MOS0 s . EIO
sd = { HOLIAS : = AANPO-¥T3 2d :
) w H ' ) 1
yHA PIRL LEOOBOOO o 1| atvioy LHBld 7S . < ANRO-gT3 if [elc] U@h :
[ 1 ' *
8%0s18zvy 0eOPRRY O € . elelele
S’ H slole e H
o oLoir <! LIRS FEEE
1% 3ivioy 1431 €S H
................................. of | = '
Zd fmmrccemm——————— N 3
m_ < T=81A = m < (&) o [ - IM
= bt T-61k ~ = & & T5phi—zogevA  vEd |
7 3 6| g & : : |
T-81K a N } :
— e 1G] 1Y ~ ol ; N
_ - ylc) & MIEELE
< = NTA H
TS [o7 s 3 4 S-STA ]! RS _ 13536d
mms [ ax @|e1 : HIL !mwam- !
T, g8 so 8 SETh Slor— | |-t
5= = X ee (R I
z = d 2 £-3-82-1%
< 2 94 |52 (SNYHL HIMOD 11d
r oM
r — AR I5Ih o ~ =
J.2 ‘ ) s
‘. FErAT Y g [nd
e F s =
o3 -ToTs S TR © © 2101-7088VA Ty T
LINJWID iNtyd ITH BB s
@ LiNn- BT AL 3|6 g Quvo8 -
3 SR @@ s <ele
E ! < T-IT® SIS INiYd slo|e
z S i [ LINA=TLND 3
N . ~ 3 1@ 184
A R
< =y vOOIr
_.--" 88E-340 oy L OO0, —
zon L IND3-
HOLVYIIONI HLNWIZY [E3Llv10N: 0EINGDLX3 f :
\ d¥1-43A0)  (dNYT 3TVIS) LINA H3TT0YINDD

14 L7d




2]

elly

ST

ECates
1

uu-

3%

4)—::

tevai|geory { |

S
| _*”*;_

NOTE

MV

T
Qov- ¥
wotq

Ty
oov-vE i
seora

'm&?a

oo
8e013

1

e

q‘ce
o1y

25-UNIT

DITION Q0GC

=




LIMIT Sw
(E4 S5)

L3001
LaH

"__4

i
t

J
1

Q0
PG

C300¢
0.0027 500V

€3oa?2
0.00t sooy

R3001

500 2w

€3003
D.0027 SDOW

S
]

NOTE :

RESISIOR YALUES ARE n 0.
CAPACEIQR YaLUES ARE IN «F.
UNLESS OYHERWISE HOTED.

J
_

_

|

4

_

|

_

Pz l
|

_

_

_

|

_

MOTOR (MO2)

—>

CiRCUIT DIAGRAM MODEL G-1000C

DES. B-AI129300001FILTER-UNIT

REF. BPOG14510 EODIYION 000

BATE 28 SEP., 1897 UPDATE 09 DEC.

1997

YAESU MUSEN CG..LTD




JUL.18.2¢00

8:56aM  YAESU USA/YERTEX RADAY COMMS. N0.297  P.272
YAESU USA/VERTEX
Control Cable Installation
Assembly of 6-pin Plastic Connector
Crimp with a pair of pliers’
T
— = -|.|<—=::3
d Inscn to the fullest extent 5 g @ / [ S
FPios
Ploatost Q.sv0 0} ' caBLd
48 — 15 ead
Assembly of 7-pin Metal Connector b m N e B4G
S@\oofpéq SBaolE‘UI
PLL &
Wiring for the control cable (identical numbers to be connected)
Besc e
r&f- 2. BWeug
Wi Tk
= e
CAKAEN
RBO .

Pin No.7 for the metal connecror is not used.



